

Cheese In a Box – Contents of ingredients (allergens in bold)

SHROPSHIRE BLUE

Pasteurised cow's milk (**milk**), added colour (annatto)

WORCESTERSHIRE HOP

Mature cheddar cheese (**milk**), hops

WORCESTER SAUCE & SHALLOTS

Mature cheddar cheese (**milk**), Worcester sauce (malt vinegar (**barley**), spirit vinegar, molasses, sugar, salt, anchovies (**fish**), tamarind, onions, garlic, spices), rehydrated shallots

STINKING BISHOP

Pasteurised cow's milk (**milk**), vegetarian rennet, washed in perry (**sulphites**)

NETHEREND FARM BUTTER ROLL

Butter (**milk**)

A SELECTION OF MILLER'S ARTISAN BISCUITS ****NOT SUITABLE FOR NUT ALLERGY SUFFERERS****

CHARCOAL WAFER - stoneground wholemeal flour (**wheat**), corn oil, yeast, salt, malted barley flour (**barley**), malt extract (**barley**), sodium bicarbonate, charcoal powder

THREE SEED CRACKER – stoneground wholemeal flour (**wheat**), corn oil, yeast, salt, sesame seeds (**sesame seeds**), linseeds, poppy seeds, malt extract (**barley**), sodium bicarbonate

WATER CRACKERS – wheat flour (**wheat**), water

CRANBERRY & RAISIN TOAST – buttermilk (**milk**), wheat flour (**wheat**), dried sweetened cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil, pumpkins seeds, raisins, sea salt, soft brown sugar, honey, olive oil, sodium bicarbonate

RED ONION CHUTNEY

Onions, sugar, brown sugar, pectin, balsamic vinegar, white wine vinegar, olive oil, redcurrants, garlic, lemon

BAKE AT HOME SOURDOUGH BREAD

Sourdough loaf (wheat flour (**wheat**), rye flour (**gluten**), water, yeast, salt, rapeseed oil)